OP \$90.00 3175813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airbus DS Satcom Government, Inc.		02/16/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Satcom Direct Government, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Comsat, Inc.	
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3175813	SATELLITE DIRECT
Registration Number:	3172818	SATELLITE DIRECT PLUS
Registration Number:	3303121	TERRALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3217773702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3215254617

Email: asimser@satcomdirect.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandrea Simser
Address Line 1: 1050 Satcom Lane

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandrea Simser
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandrea Simser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Copy - SDGI Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Certified Copy - SDGI Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0384



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIRBUS DS SATCOM

GOVERNMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRBUS DS SATCOM

GOVERNMENT, INC." TO "SATCOM DIRECT GOVERNMENT, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT

10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3360826 8100 SR# 20161485501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201946583

Date: 03-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0385

AIRBUS DS SATCOM GOVERNMENT, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delaward 10:30 AM 02/16/2016
FILED 10:30 AM 02/16/2016
SR 20160848372 - File Number 3360826

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Airbus DS SatCom Government, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation, which proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Satcom Direct Government, Inc."

SECOND: That, pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no meeting or vote of stockholders is required to adopt an amendment that effects the change described above.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this \(\frac{12^{40}}{2}\) day of \(\frac{\text{February}}{2016}\).

Mark Whitson

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 05/25/2016